

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर।

THE INSTITUTE OF **Company Secretaries of India** भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Motto

SOUTHERN ΙΝΠΙΑ REGIONAL COUNCIL

SKILLS

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating ood corporate governance

INSTRUCTION

PRACTICE

Training Programme for Empanelment of Peer Reviewers (Host: Southern India Regional Council)

EDUCATION

4 CPE Structured ABILITY

इंटरबेर the truth abide by the law.

Criteria for Empanelment of Peer Review :

Vision

"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

- Member with at least 10 years of postqualification experience as Company Secretary of which not less than continuous period of 5 years should be as a Company Secretary in Practice.
- Currently holding Certificate of Practice issued by the Institute at present.

Registration Llnk : https://forms.gle/RGKYX13VasH6kwFn6

Members fulfilling the above-mentioned eligibility criteria may register online at the weblink (after making payment).

Empanelment as Peer Reviewer :

The empanelment form may be downloaded at the weblink:

https://tinyurl.com/PR-Empanelment

Payment of Participation Fee: (Online Transfer)

Account Name: SIRC of the ICSI SB Account No: 04921110000013 IFSC Code: HDFC0000492 HDFC Bank : P. H. Road Branch

Day & Date Saturday 20th April, 2024

Timing 10.00 am to 5.30 pm

Venue : Southern India Regional Council of ICSI **ICSI SIRC House** No.9, Wheat Crofts Road Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034

Fee: Rs.1200/-

(incl. of GST @18%

Query / Clarification

Please write to siro@icsi.edu

CS Narasimhan President, ICSI

CS Dhananjay Shukla Vice President, ICSI

CS Mohan Kumar A Council Member, ICSI and Chairman, Peer Review Committee

CS Pradeep B Kulkarni Chairman, SIRC of ICSI



Connect with ICSI

www.icsi.edu | 🔯 🕸 🚯 🞯 🛅 🖸 | Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu